
 
 

 

 
Menlo College Academic Calendar 

Fall Semester 2019 
 
 
AUGUST 

August 16 Friday Residence halls open for international residents 

August 16 Friday Last day for 100% tuition refund for complete withdrawal 

August 18-19 Sun - Mon New student orientation/residence halls open for new residents 

August 20 Tuesday Residence halls open for returning students 

August 21 Wednesday First day of instruction  

August 30 Friday Last day to ADD a class 

 
SEPTEMBER 

September 2 Monday Labor Day – Menlo College holiday 

September 6 Friday Last day for 75% tuition refund for complete withdrawal 

September 14 Friday Last day to DROP a class without a “W” 

September 16 Monday Last day for 50% tuition refund for complete withdrawal 

                                                         (No refunds issued after this date) 
OCTOBER 

October 18  Friday Mid-semester grade reports due 

October 25 Friday Graduation Petition deadline for spring/summer 2020  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
NOVEMBER 

November 1 Friday Last day to withdraw with a “W” 

November 11 Monday Spring registration begins for seniors 

November 12 Tuesday Spring registration begins for juniors 

November 13 Wednesday Spring registration begins for sophomores 

November 14 Thursday Spring registration begins for all continuing students  

Nov. 25-29   Mon - Fri Thanksgiving break – Menlo College student holiday 

  

DECEMBER 
December 2 Monday Classes resume 

December 5 Thursday Last day of instruction 

December 6 Friday Study Day 

December 7 Saturday Final examinations for English 

December 8 Sunday Final examinations for Math  

December 9 Monday Final examinations begin for all other courses 

December 13 Friday Final examinations end 

December 16 Monday  Final grade reports due 

December 16 Friday Tuition due for spring 2019  



 
 

 

 
Menlo College Academic Calendar 

Spring Semester 2020 
 
JANUARY 

January 9 Thursday New student orientation/residence halls open for new residents 

January 10 Friday Last day for 100% tuition refund for complete withdrawal 

January 12 Sunday Residence halls open for returning students 

January 13 Monday First day of instruction 

January 17 Friday Last day to ADD a class  

January 21 Monday Martin Luther King Day – Menlo College holiday 

January 24 Friday Last day for 75% tuition refund for complete withdrawal 

January 31           Friday Last day to DROP a class without a “W” 

 
FEBRUARY 

February 7 Monday Last day for 50% tuition refund for complete withdrawal  

  (No refunds issued after this date)     

 
MARCH 

March 6 Friday Mid-semester grade reports due  

March 9-13 Mon – Fri Spring recess – no classes 

March 20 Friday Graduation Petition deadline for fall 2020 

March 27 Friday Last day to withdraw with a “W” 

 
APRIL 

April 6 Monday Fall registration begins for seniors 

April 7 Tuesday Fall registration begins for juniors 

April 8 Wednesday Fall registration begins for sophomores 

April 9 Thursday Fall registration begins for all continuing students  

 
MAY  

May 1             Friday Last day of instruction 

May 2              Saturday Final examinations for English 

May 3              Sunday Final examinations for Math 

May 4 Monday Final examinations begin for all other courses 

May 8 Friday Final examinations end 

May 9 Saturday Commencement 

May 11 Monday  Final grade reports due  

 

JULY  

July 10 Friday  Fall 2020 tuition due 


